(1) Cash portion of consideration expected to be funded on revolver. Includes estimated transaction fees and expenses of $6 million.
(2) Capital leases are related to IRU’s.
(3) Fourth quarter and full year unaudited results for PEG are preliminary and subject to year end closing procedures, audit and purchase accounting adjustments. Actual results for these periods could differ

materially. Investors should not place undue reliance on such numbers.
(4) LQA Adjusted EBITDA for CS&L is calculated as 3Q15 annualized Adjusted EBITDA. LQA Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA for PEG is calculated as annualized 4Q15 preliminary results as reported by

PEG and subject to change.
(5) Represents simple summation of CS&L Revenue or EBITDA and PEG Revenue or EBITDA, as applicable, without any pro forma adjustments under Regulation S-X. Actual pro forma adjustments,

including with respect to deferred revenue, could be material and could result in materially different pro forma results.

9/30/2015
Transaction
Adjustment Combined

Cash $   210 $   -- $   210

Revolver (1) -- 321 321

Term Loan B 2,135 -- 2,135

Secured Notes 400 -- 400

Unsecured Notes 1,110 -- 1,110

Capital Leases (2) -- 41 41

Total Debt 3,645 362 4,007

Convertible Preferred at Fair Value -- 75 75

LQA Revenue (3) (4) 694 80 775 (5)

LQA Adjusted EBITDA (3) (4) 660  35  695 (5)

Net Debt $   3,435 $   362 $   3,797

Net Debt / LQA Adjusted EBITDA 5.2x -- 5.5x

U.S. Market
Size (1) $129.0B $72.3B $180.5B $61.0B $136.4B

Existing
Market

2.14M U.S. metro & long
haul fiber route miles

$106.9B

124.7K North
American cell towers

$62.4B

133M U.S.
connections

$188.9B

124.7K ground leases
$52.6B $95.1B

Projected
Construction

Growth (1)

440K route miles
$22.1B

19.9K towers
$9.9B

Connections decrease
to 127.1M

19.9K originations
$8.4B

Estimated to grow to
$136.4B in 2020

CS&L
M&A Pipeline (3) 59% 31% 9% – (2) 1%

12

Fiber Data Centers
Ground
Leases

Towers
Consumer
Broadband

(1) Company estimates for U.S. market. Projections are five years forward.